



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 12 October 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

### **Pressure Area Prevention and Medical Beds**

## Do you currently have a contract in place for pressure area care and beds?

Yes

### If so, is this a rental or capital arrangement?

Pressure area prevention mattresses are on a rental contract and medical beds are purchased from capital.

### What is the annual current spend on this?

£190,747.03 ex VAT on rental for pressure ulcer prevention, £58,244.52 for medical beds £68,000 for additional rental beds £95,005 for bariatric and low rise bed rental.

## Who is your current supplier?

Arjo

When does the contract end?

31/07/2019

## **Patient Handling**

Who do you buy your patient handling equipment from? Who is your current supplier?

Hoists from Joerns Slide sheets from Select Healthcare UK Sit to Stand aids from Select Healthcare, Arjo and Handicare Lifting Cushions are Mangar Elks

#### Do you have a service contract with a supplier - if so, who?

All of our manual handling equipment servicing is done in-house via Draeger.

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns.

# **DVT Prevention**

Who do you use for VTE prevention:

- Anti-embolism stockings. Saphena Grip
- Intermittent Pneumatic Compression. Arjo

Is there an active contract in place?

No.

If so, who is the supplier?

N/A

**Bariatric Patient Provision** 

Do you currently have a contract in place for the provision of:

- Pressure area care mattresses. Yes
- Bariatric beds/products. Yes
- ITU beds. Yes
- Standard ward beds. -Yes
- Patient transfer trolleys. No
- Patient hoists/ transfer aids No
- Specialised baths. N/A

If so, is this a rental or capital arrangement?

Rental

## What is the annual current spend on this?

£18,900

Who is your current supplier?

First Call Mobility/Arjo

## When does the contract end?

31/07/2019

## **Servicing of Products**

Do you currently have a contract in place for the servicing of:

- Pressure area care mattresses. Yes
- Bariatric beds/products. Yes
- ITU beds. Yes
- Standard ward beds. –Yes
- Patient transfer trolleys. As with standard patient trolleys

- Patient hoists/ transfer aids. As with standard handling equipment
- Specialised baths. N/A

# What is the annual current spend on this?

The spend is incorporated within the spend for the mattress rental contract above

## Who is your current supplier?

Arjo

# When does the contract end?

31/07/2019

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.